



CITY OF LEAVENWORTH
Project No. 2022-990
2023 PMP - Parking Lot & N. 7th Street
June 7, 2023

BASE BID

All bids are subject to review and approval by City Staff and/or the City Commission

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		BAKER CONSTRUCTION		KANSAS HEAVY CONSTRUCTION		KAAZ CONSTRUCTION		LINAWEAVER CONSTRUCTION		GUNTER CONSTRUCTION	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$57,490.00	\$57,490.00
2	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$19,750.00	\$19,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
4	Milling (Headers)	LF	114	\$30.00	\$3,420.00	\$19.00	\$2,166.00	\$22.00	\$2,508.00	\$22.00	\$2,508.00	\$25.00	\$2,850.00	\$28.50	\$3,249.00
5	Milling (Full Width Cut)	SY	2,240	\$3.00	\$6,720.00	\$6.60	\$14,784.00	\$7.15	\$16,016.00	\$7.00	\$15,680.00	\$6.10	\$13,664.00	\$6.00	\$13,440.00
6	2" Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course KC APWA 5-01	TON	457	\$105.00	\$47,985.00	\$143.00	\$65,351.00	\$146.00	\$66,722.00	\$155.00	\$70,835.00	\$115.00	\$52,555.00	\$136.00	\$62,152.00
7	Asphaltic Base Courses KC APWA 5-01	TON	397	\$200.00	\$79,400.00	\$143.00	\$56,771.00	\$155.00	\$61,535.00	\$165.00	\$65,505.00	\$110.00	\$43,670.00	\$198.00	\$78,606.00
8	ADA Ramps (R & R)	SY	348	\$300.00	\$104,400.00	\$190.00	\$66,120.00	\$128.00	\$44,544.00	\$121.00	\$42,108.00	\$240.00	\$83,520.00	\$253.00	\$88,044.00
9	Curb & Gutter (24") (R & R)	LF	2,374	\$75.00	\$178,050.00	\$50.00	\$118,700.00	\$42.00	\$99,708.00	\$44.00	\$104,456.00	\$41.00	\$97,334.00	\$53.00	\$125,822.00
10	Concrete Pavement (8") (R & R)	SY	350	\$200.00	\$70,000.00	\$162.00	\$56,700.00	\$125.00	\$43,750.00	\$116.00	\$40,600.00	\$115.00	\$40,250.00	\$160.00	\$56,000.00
11	6" Granular Subbase, AB-3 Compacted	SY	1,954	\$20.00	\$39,080.00	\$7.25	\$14,166.50	\$17.00	\$33,218.00	\$36.00	\$70,344.00	\$10.00	\$19,540.00	\$31.25	\$61,062.50
12	4" Concrete Sidewalk (R & R)	SF	7,531	\$15.00	\$112,965.00	\$12.00	\$90,372.00	\$10.50	\$79,075.50	\$8.00	\$60,248.00	\$11.75	\$88,489.25	\$11.00	\$82,841.00
13	Concrete Steps	EA	15	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,125.00	\$16,875.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
14	Metal Handrail	LF	70	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	\$118.00	\$8,260.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$218.00	\$15,260.00
15	Stamped Concrete Pavement (4") (R & R)	SY	92	\$250.00	\$23,000.00	\$150.00	\$13,800.00	\$135.00	\$12,420.00	\$170.00	\$15,640.00	\$275.00	\$25,300.00	\$180.00	\$16,560.00
16	Grate Inlet (4' x 4')	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
17	Permanent Pavement Markings, 4" Solid White Line (Multi Component Epoxy)	LF	1,344	\$6.00	\$8,064.00	\$4.50	\$6,048.00	\$1.10	\$1,478.40	\$4.50	\$6,048.00	\$4.35	\$5,846.40	\$5.25	\$7,056.00
18	Permanent Pavement Markings, 4" Solid Yellow Line (Multi Component Epoxy)	LF	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$1.10	\$110.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00
19	Permanent Pavement Markings, 24" Solid White Crosswalk Line (Multi Component Epoxy)	LF	96	\$50.00	\$4,800.00	\$38.50	\$3,696.00	\$26.40	\$2,534.40	\$23.00	\$2,208.00	\$22.00	\$2,112.00	\$26.00	\$2,496.00
20	Permanent Pavement Markings, Handicap Symbol (Multi Component Epoxy)	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$770.00	\$1,540.00
21	Seeding	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
22	Asphalt Oil Price Adjustment	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00
24	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00
				TOTAL BASE BID:	\$850,384.00		\$570,324.50		\$573,029.30		\$592,690.00		\$625,005.65		\$741,268.50